BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Ameren Missouri’s Application )
For Authorization to Suspend Payment of ) File No. ET-2014-0350

Solar Rebates )

NOTICE CLOSING FILE

Issue Date: May 9, 2023
No further action is required at this time and this file shall be closed.

BY THE COMMISSION

NQan%::{ﬁZpell
Secretary

Ronald D. Pridgin, Deputy Chief
Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation
of authority pursuant

to Section 386.240, RSMo 2022.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 9" day of May, 2023.



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in
this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom
and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 9t" day of May, 2023.

Nancy Dippell
Secretary

Digitally signed by

MOPSC:es
Date: 2023.05.09

09:54:29 -05'00"



MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. ET-2014-0350

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Brightergy, LLC

David Woodsmall

1650 Des Peres Road, Suite 303
Des Peres, MO 63131
dwoodsmall@cswrgroup.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@evergy.com

Missouri Division of Energy
Alexander Antal

3206 Kohler Circle

10 Clinton Drive Unit A
Columbia, MO 65203-6520
alexanderjantal@gmail.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Bob Berlin

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
bob.berlin@psc.mo.gov

May 9, 2023

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Brightergy, LLC

James P Zakoura

7500 College Blvd., Suite 1400
Overland Park, KS 66210-4041
jzakoura@foulston.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
James M Fischer

2081 Honeysuckle Lane
Jefferson City, MO 65109
jfischerpc@aol.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Edward F Downey

221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101
Jefferson City, MO 65101
edbarbd@hotmail.com

Missouri Solar Energy
Industries Association
Steven Carroll

215 E Capitol Avenue

Jefferson City, MO 65101
strcarroll@aol.com

Brightergy, LLC

Carson M Hinderks

7400 W. 110th Street, Suite 750
Overland Park, KS 66210-2362
carson@smizak-law.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

James M Fischer

2081 Honeysuckle Lane
Jefferson City, MO 65109
jfischerpc@aol.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@evergy.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Plescia

130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
dplescia@chgolaw.com

Missouri Solar Energy
Industries Association
Stephen G Jeffery

400 Chesterfield Center, Suite
400

Chesterfield, MO 63017-4800
sjeffery@jefferylawgroup.com



Missouri Solar Energy Missouri Solar Energy Renew Missouri

Industries Association Industries Association Andrew J Linhares
Joseph E Maxwell Wendy Shoemyer 3115 South Grand Blvd
210 East Love Street 210 East Love Street Suite 600

Mexico, MO 65265 Mexico, MO 65265 St. Louis, MO 63118
hmlaw@hagan-maxwell.com wshoemyer@hagan-maxwell.com Andrew@renewmo.org
Union Electric Company Union Electric Company

James B Lowery Wendy Tatro

9020 S. Barry Road 1901 Chouteau Ave

Columbia, MO 65203 St. Louis, MO 63103-6149

lowery@jbllawllc.com AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Nancy Dippell

Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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